

## Rolling Thunder<sup>®</sup>, Inc. Indiana Chapter #1 XXXVII Ride for Freedom

For Official Use:

May 26, 2025

## **Registration Form**

(One person per registration form)
Please complete the fillable form and follow the below instructions.

rieuse complete the finable form and follow the below instructions.			
Name:	Handle:		
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Cell Phone:	Email:		
Emergency Contact Name:		Phone:	
Special Needs (meds, conditions, etc.			
Please check YES or NO to the following questions			Yes No
Are you a first responder and available to help in case of an emergency			
Is this your first <b>Ride for Freedom</b> with Rolling Thunder® Indiana Chapter One			
			<u> </u>
Please check the box for your mode of transportation			
I Ride a Motorcycle	I'm driving	I'm driving	
I Ride a Trike, Slingshot, Etc.	I'm a Passe	I'm a Passenger	
	·		

**Registration Fee**: \$25.00 per individual. Cost will include Lunch.

Lunch will be catered by MISSION BBO of Ft. Wayne. Proud Sponsor of this years event.

Registration Fee will be collected on the day of the event.

Please download form to your computer, complete the form and email to <a href="mailto:rtin1@indianarollingthunder.com">rtin1@indianarollingthunder.com</a>. Remember to attach file to email before sending.

If you have any questions, please call the Rolling Thunder Indiana Chapter #1 office @ 317-991-3085. Leave a message and your call will be returned as soon as possible.

## Rolling Thunder®, Inc. Mission Statement

The major function of Rolling Thunder®, Inc. is to publicize POW/MIA issues. To educate the public that many American Prisoners of War were left behind after all past wars and to help correct the past and to protect future veterans from being left behind should they become Prisoners of War or Missing In Action. We are also committed to helping American veterans from all wars. Rolling Thunder, Inc. is a non-profit organization and everyone donates his or her time because they believe in the POW/MIA Issue.